AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE 17 DAY OF December , 20 20

REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'S LOT: 3
LOT: 3 BLOCK :
50M-348 PLACE ST THOMAS 5
CIVIC ADDRESS: 924 Lucerne Drive

PURCHASERS: Babatunde Temidire

VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: December 17, 2020

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the following
changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale and except
for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement shall remain as

stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $598,753.65
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $578,753.65
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $557,109.42

SCHEDULE "G'" DATED: February 2, 2021

TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: February 2, 2021

INSERT: 680 dated: March 10, 2021 in the amount of: $24,049.63
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $622,803.28
ADDITIONAL DEPOSIT OF: $6,950.00

NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $590,853.28
NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $572,392.28

SCHEDULE "G'" DATED: March 10, 2021

TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: March 10, 2021
SCHEDULE "W2" DATED: March 10, 2021

Dated at Embrun, ON this 10 day of March

In the presence of:

T, dreeeN

WITNESS

WITNESS

Datedat (AL

this

=

5 2021

"PURCHASER

PURCHASER

day of ILLC?UQ/\ 9*(:'(9' (

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

M

Name: 7 (Nieuw WooyD
me _ \Vice Beside

I HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CORPORATION. ember 17. 2020

Per:




MR BABATUNDE KABIR TEMIDIRE - 001
2649 PIMLICO CRES
OTTAWA, ON K1T 246

pare 2 021 -6 3 - |
' P Y Y Y Y M M D
. A . .
PAYTOTHE Videcse K  TomMmes LZD\C(} [T | $ 950 —
61X ‘T\,\c-u:san& \) 1€ \/\-.\.\’\Q\\‘Ce& ’;é\i@’i’\.} CD/-|00 DOLLARS @Securtymnmms
' Canada Trust - : [
2470 BANK STREET ~
BTHAWA, ONTARIO. K1V 852 :
MEMO Uf{) a\}‘(‘&&ﬁ p)c’, ?0,‘5\.'{:' w

=00 & 120533Em00LI: A3B7wE3ILI07 I

.

e - -
‘MZLmCE S-v.} dmoruas S !
Plan No: 59¢(- 345 LotNo: 5.- Daae §
Model: &3¢ 4" si.L _ Date: Mercha g, 202l
Purchaser:_Rebeoude. Teuidive

Purchaser:




N

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor

may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(© Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New Residential Rental

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

&

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: December 3, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this

- Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing.

72l The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of

$572,392.28 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Dated at Embrun, ON this 10 day of March , 2021

R G
5(/7%// 7 ZW’ VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

N

"PURCHASER

-

M
PURCHASER PER:

Moran (o, 208
DATE:

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 5 LOT: 3

REV: December 3, 2020




1 Vahecraft

Homes (2019) Limited
NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Place St. Thomas - Phase 5
PURCHASER: Babatunde Temidire Printed: 9-Mar-21 12:22 pm
LOTNUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
3 5 1030 THE NASH ELEV A 14-Dec-21
*39 1- - DELETE STANDARD MDF PAINTED WHITE TYPE 1 MODERN MANTLE FROM $ 0.00 Each

90158 FIREPLACE.

29858 | Note: Due To Extremely High Heat Temperatures Exiting The Top Vent Of The Fireplace And The Potential For
Damages To Heat Sensitive Electronics And/Or Wall Décor Installed Above The Fireplace, The Purchaser(s)
Acknowledge(s) That The Builder Recommends Install

40 1- -|DELETE ITEM #16 - OAK MODERN 3 1/2" POSTS, COLONIAL HANDRAILS & MODERN -$1,166.00 | Each
SPINDLES

31192 | Note; Delete Item # 16

41 1- -|RAILING - OAK MODERN 3 1/2" POSTS, COLONIAL HANDRAILS & WRINKLED BLACK $ 1,865.00 | Each
97916 SQUARE METAL SPINDLES

29859 | Note; - All standard areas as per Sketch dated March 10, 2021
- 3 1/2" Modern Oak Posts with Cap

42 1- IQITCHEN- HOOD FAN - CHIMNEY - WHIRLPOOL 300 CFM - 30IN STAINLESS IN LIEU OF $ 591.00 Each
111277| OTR|INCLUDES ADDITIONAL BACKSPLASH TILES FROM BUILDERS STANDARD
SELECTIONS
29860 | Note} - Kitchen as per Sketch dated March 10, 2021

- Does not include modifications to cabinetry or electrical for new microwave location. To be checked if
Make-up Air system is required by Estimation Department

43 1-KITCHEN - DELETE ITEM # 8 - OPTIONAL KITCHEN LAYOUT 3 - LEVEL 1 CABINETRY -$3,818.00 | Each

30248 | Note] Delete Item # 8

44 1-KITCHEN - KITCHEN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN LAYOUT 3 - LEVEL 2 CABINETRY AND $ 5,696.00 | Each
116437 BUILDERS STANDARD BACKSPLASH

30249 | Note; Kitchen as per Sketch dated March 10, 2021

45 1-KITCHEN - CABINETRY - UPGRADE TO 2 KITCHEN CABINETRY DOOR COLOURS $ 284.00 Each
90924

30469 | Notel - Kitchen as per SKetch date March 10, 2021
- If two colours are in different levels of cabinetry, highest level of cabinetry is to be applied first.

46 1- KITCHEN - CABINETRY - UPC9-3A - LEVEL 2 CABINETRY - OPTIONAL KITCHEN $ 3,033.00 | Each
LAYOQUT 3 - INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 40IN UPPERS WITH CROWN MOULDING AND FILLER
DETAIL ON UPPER KITCHEN CABINETRY TO UPGRADED BULKHEAD - APPROX. 26IN DEEP
X 10IN HIGH ‘

30250 | Note] - Kitchen as per Sketch dated March 10, 2021

- UPC9-3A in Optional Kitchen Layout # 3
- Level 2 Cabinetry

*47 1- K[TCHEN - LOWER CABINETS - LC POTS & PANS C/W 3 DRAWER FRONTS 6/12/12 *$ 683.00 Each
101

30251 | Notey - Kitchen as per Sketch dated March 10, 2021
- Installed below Cooktop

48 1- K{TCHEN - COUNTERTOP - QUARTZ - LEVEL 3 - KITCHEN OPT #3 C/W FLUSH $ 7,962.00 | Each
107060 BREAKFAST BAR

30473 | Note: - Optional Kitchen #3 as per Sketch dated March 10, 2021
- Quartz Level 3 including Island with Flush Breakfast Bar

49 1- - PAINT ADDITIONAL COLOUR (NON DEEP BASE) BUILDERS STANDARD PAINT. PER $ 1,050.00 | Each

1000 COLOUR FOR COMPLETE HOUSE
Vendor Initials: g Purchaser Initials:

30253 | Note:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL
PREPARED BY|: Samar Merhi

LOCKED BY:
PE 1.386-1 DATE:

InvoiccSQL.rpt 16May20

PER:




lecraft

nes (2019) Limited

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Place St. Thomas - Phase 5
PURCHASER: Babatunde Temidire Printed: 9-Mar-21 12:22 pm
LOT|NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
3 5 1030 THE NASH ELEV A 14-Dec-21
50 1- FIOYER - DELETE ITEM # 21 - GOLD FLOOR TILE IN FOYER -$490.00 Each
30254 | Note: Delete Item # 21
51 1-LAUNDRY ROOM - DELETE ITEM # 22 - GOLD FLOOR TILE IN MUD / LAUNDRY ROOM -$1,100.00 | Each
30255 | Note: Delete Item # 22
52 1- POWDER ROOM - DELETE ITEM # 23 - GOLD FLOOR TILE IN POWDER ROOM -$225.00 Each
30256 | Note: Delete Item # 23
53 1- AI TCHEN - DELETE ITEM # 24 - GOLD FLOOR TILE IN KITCHEN -$2,010.00 | Each
30257 | Note: Delete Item # 24
54 1- KITCHEN/DINETTE - DELETE ITEM # 25 - GOLD FLOOR TILE IN DINETTE -$1,415.00 | Each
30258 | Note: Delete Item # 25
55 1- ENSUITE BATH - DELETE ITEM # 26 - GOLD FLOOR TILE IN ENSUITE BATHROOM -$1,150.00 | Each
30259 | Note: Delete Item # 26
56 1- MAIN BATHROOM - DELETE ITEM # 24 - GOLD FLOOR TILE IN MAIN BATHROOM -$490.00 Each
30261 | Note: Delete Item # 27
57 1- K{ TCHEN - DELETE ITEM # 28 - GOLD KITCHEN BACKSPLASH -$325.00 Each
30262 | Note: Delete Item # 28
58 1- ENSUITE BATH - DELETE ITEM # 29 - GOLD WALL TILE ON TUB SURROUND -$100.00 Each
30263 | Note: Delete Item # 29
59 1- EINSUITE BATH - DELETE ITEM # 30 - GOLD WALL TILE IN SHOWER SURROUND -$755.00 Each
30264 | Note: Delete Item # 30
60 1-MAIN BATHROOM - DELETE ITEM # 31 - GOLD WALL TILE IN MAIN BATHROOM -$600.00 Each
30265 | Note: Delete Item # 31
*61 *1 - FOYER - TILE - FLOOR - UPGRADE - SILVER - - FOYER (1) - SILVER *$ 430.00 Each
11
30474 | Notel - Foyer as per Sketch dated March 10, 2021
- Rectangular Stacked Front to Back of the house Installation

PREPARED BY : Samar Merhi

LOCKED BY:
PE 1.386-2

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16M:

1y20

Vendor Initials: Mer Initials: ‘i

PER:

C6NSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

DATE:




) Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Place St. Thomas - Phase 5

PURCHASER: Babatunde Temidire Printed: 9-Mar-21 12:22 pm
LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
3 5 1030 THE NASH ELEV A 14-Dec-21
*62 *1-|ENSUITE BATH - TILE - FLOOR - UPGRADE - SILVER - - ENSUITE BATHROOM *§ 722.00 Each

11} OPTIONAL - SILVER

30477 | Note: - Optional 5 Piece Ensuite Bathroom as per Sketch dated March 10, 2021
- Rectangular Stacked Front to Back of the house Installation

63 1- ENSUITE BATH - TILE - WALL - UPGRADE - FLOOR TILE IN LIEU OF WALL - SILVER - - $ 745.00 Each
135 SHOWER SURROUND - ENSUITE BATHROOM - OPTIONAL (20) - SILVER

30478 | Note: - Ensuite Bathroom Shower Surround as per Sketch dated March 10, 2021
- Horizontal stacked installation

64 1- ENSUITE BATH - TILE - WALL 2 UPGRADE - FLOOR TILE IN LIEU OF WALL - SILVER - - $ 472.00 Each
135] TUB SURROUND - ENSUITE BATHROOM - OPTIONAL (20) - SILVER

30479 | Note: - Ensuite Bathroom Tub Surround & Deck as per Sketch dated March 10, 2021
- Horizontal stacked installation

65 1- IJ’J TCHEN - TILE - WALL - BACKSPLASH - UPGRADE - BRONZE - - KITCHEN - BRONZE $ 160.00 Each
165

30480 | Note: - Optional Kitchen #3 as per Sketch dated March 10, 2021
- Includes Area behind Chimney Hoodfan.
- Horizontal 1/2 brick installation

*66 *1-|KITCHEN - TILE - WALL - BACKSPLASH - INSTALLED IN A BRICK PATTERN - *$ 75.00 Each
162] INSTALLATION ONLY - - KITCHEN - .

30481 | Note: - Optional Kitchen #3 as per Sketch dated March 10, 2021
- Includes Area behind Chimney Hoodfan.
- Horizontal 1/2 brick installation

67 1- GREAT ROOM - CLARIFICATION - ITEM # 38 - FIREPLACE - DO NOT INSTALL CERAMIC Each
WALL TILE - DRYWALL ONLY

30482 | Note: - Fireplace Wall to be Drywall only
- Do not install ceramic tile.

68 2 - 1 CERAMIC TILE - GROUT COLOR PER COLOUR $ 150.00
704
30483 | Notg:
69 2 - ENSUITE BATH - UPGRADE TO LEVEL 1 CABINETRY IN OPTIONAL 5 PIECE ENSUITE $ 588.00

BATHROOM (NOTE 2 SEPERATE VANITIES)

30484 | Note: - Optional 5 Piece Ensuite Bathroom as per Sketch dated March 10, 2021
- Level 1 Cabinetry

70 1- ENSUITE BATH - COUNTERTOP - QUARTZ - LEVEL 2 - ENSUITE BATHROOM - OPT 5PC $ 1,832.00 | Each
81863

30486 | Notg: Optional 5 Piece Ensuite Bathroom as per Sketch dated March 10, 2021

71 1- 4DELETE ITEM #14 - STAINED 3 1/8" OAK HARDWOOD - STANDARD AREAS -$2,337.00 | Each

30488 | Notd: Delete Item # 14

72 1- QFFICE - DELETE ITEM #15 - STAINED 3 1/8" OAK HARDWOOD - STUDY -$2,190.00 | Each

30489 | Note: Delete Item # 15

Vendor Initials:/@{aserlnitials: I

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL
PREPARED BY: Samar Merhi

LOCKED BY: PR
PE 1.386-3 DATE:

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20




&

Valecraft

Heomes (2019) Limited

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Place St. Thomas - Phase 5
PURCHASER: Babatunde Temidire Printed: 16-Mar-21 10:58 am
LOT NUMBER PIIASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
3 5 1030 THE NASH ELEV A December 14-21
*73 1- -~ HARDWOOD - LAUZON ENGINEERED HARDWOOD - 4-1/8” WIRE BRUSHED - * S4.650.00 Fach
71354 STANDARD AREAS
30494 | Not: - Gireat Room, Dining Room. Main Floor Hallway & Upper Hallway as per fToor plan Sketch daled March 14,
2027
- Stained Oak with Wire Brush finish
“14 1= KITCHENDINETTE - BARDWOOD - LAUZON ENGINEERED HARDWOOD - 4-1:8” WIRE +32.709.00 Fach
71339 BRUSHED - KITCHEN (4
30455 Note - Kifchen & Dinette a5 per finor plan Skeeh dated March 10, 2021
- Stined Oak with Wire Brush finish
*18 - STUDY - HARBWOOD - LAUZON ENGINEERED HARDWOOD - 3-1/8" WIRE BRUSHED - *52.370.00 Each
71352 STUDY (10B)
30496 § Note: - Swudy as per Sketch dared March 10,2031
- Srained Oak with Wire Brush finish
76 1- KITCHEN - KITCHEN SINK - REGINOX ND1831UA/ DOUBLE BOWL UNDERMOUNT SINK S143.00 Bach
28031
30499 | Noler - Stainless Stecl Finish
-Sec htem 38 and 77
- Only avaslable with Sofid Surface Countertops
77 1= KITCHEN - KITCHEN FAUCET - DELTA TRINSIC 9159T - AR - DST ARCTIC STAINLESS W* $922.00 Fach
&8 TOUCH SYSTEM
31102 | Woter  -See fiem 38 and 76
78 'SUITE BATH - BATHROOM SINK - AMERICAN STANDARD BOXE UNDERMOUNT S$370000
28052 SINK 0315 - 000
33302 | Noter - Only avanlable with Soltd Surface Countertops (Sec frem 70
- 3 Preer Optionai Ensuite (Double Vanity)
*79 2~ - BATHROOMS - DELTA ARA 3568LF - MPU (CHROME) 8IN O.C. 3 HOLE LAVATORY *3988.00
4530 FAUCET W/ CHANNEL SPOLT
21763 | Noler  -Optional § picve Ensuite (2 Vanities] - See ltem 7
80 1~ ENSUITE BATH - BATHROOMS - DELTA VERO SHOWER FAUCET T17253 $456.00 Exch
5347
31193 { Notel - Ensune Bathroom Walk-In Showar as per fioor plan Sketeh dated March 10, 2021
- installed with Slide Bur and Divener
-~ Rainfull shower style in Chrome finish
31 ¥ - ENSUITE BATH - BATHROOMS - DELTA 3-SETTING DIVERTER T11851-R11000 WITH $1L.335.00 Ezch
2808 SLIDE BAR 51367 & WALL ELBOW 50570
30807 | Notet - Ensuite Bathsoom Walk-fo Shower as per floor planSkereht dated March 10, 2021
- Divency controis Shower Head & Slide 8ar
- Chrome Fintsh
82 1= ENSUITE BATI{ - BATHROOMS - DELTA ARA ROMAN TUB FALUCET WITH HANDHELD $636.00 Each
4831 T4767 CHROME
W42 1 Noter - Ensuie § Piece Bathroom - Tub Faucet as per fioor plan Sketeh dated March 102027
- Chrame Finish
83 U= ENSUITE BATH - BATHROOMS - ZITTA NICHE 12X12 STAINLESS STEEL POLISHED $447.00 Each
26728
31195 | Note! -8 Prece Opuonal Ensuire Bathroom Walk-In Shower as per Skeich dared March 10, 3023
- Approximaiely centered on middle (longest) shower wall, [ :
- Botiom of tuche insizlied approximately ] S0em from floor.

Vendor Initial

s.-—-

Purchaser [nitials:

[

PREPARED BY: Samar Merhi
LOCKED BY:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PER:




Homes (2019) Limited

PURCHAS

R: Babatunde Temidire

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Place St. Thomas - Phase 5§

Printed: 9-Mar-21 12:22 pm

LOT NUMBER

3

1030 THE NA&H ELEV A

HOUSE TYPE

CLOSING DATE
14-Dec-21

Paid By

Payment Summary

Total Payment:

Amount

PURCHASER

*84 1 - |- S&S ELECTRIC UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH. *$ 622.63 Each
998
31193 | Note: - S&S Electric Estimate No#: SS4428 dated 03/02/2021
Sub Total $24,049.63
HST $0.00
Total $24,049.63

Babatunde Temidire

PREPARED BY: Samar Merhi

LOCKED BY:
PE 1.386-5

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16M3

y20

PER: Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited

pate:NOVCON 16202 |

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PER:

DATE:




www,sandselectric.ca

FLECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

it

Estimate No#: SS4428

Customer Copy

Customer:
Babatunde Temidire VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
Builder: Embrun-Place St Thomas Singles
Home: 613-407-8370 Project: Ph 5
Email: tundetemidire@gmail.com Lot: PST Phase 5 Lot 3
Closing Date: 12/14/2021
Salesperson: Jason Thompson
Date: 03/02/2021
o B ] Plan 4 o Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
Mechanica 1.00 Supply and Install Whole House Surgebreaker Plus Protection (SDSB80111C) K $551.00 $551.00
Room Supply and Install Whole House Surgebreaker Plus Protection (SDSB80111C)
Customer Subtotal: $551.00
*** Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $71.63
Total: $622.63

/ﬂ, i 7 —
X /%% ?g%f:- March 10, 2021
, Customer Signature Date

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1] 9M3

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca



2-0702/L0/£0 3083

PRV N R NPV W= TR PV =L

B
STL R A
< ¥iooHa3a

V NOIL S,
i
¢
e
= TR
F] < HOOHa3a
nan
7 |1350%
B NEXTYIA
s -
R AT ] 034 1435 |
£Wooua3g T
o8 116 4

1 3441 B0

W

Lan
135010
HVN

6 H R ST
i Fiiootiaa
W
B A
| El V
— [ =
SRmR k
BC_7
| IR
A5
SO0}
a0
Tl 1735 )
g V
= Kl o
& / HOOKa3 ===
A e
2 135070
NETVM
INGN]
s O

“Butpesd ails 01 anp satiea sdaxs Jo 12GUINN BI0N, ‘eale J00]) pAtEIS Y wol) Alea Aeww adeds 100]) 31qeasn jendY “ad1lou Inoyym agueyd 0} 19afqns ale suoledljads pue sjeuaiew ‘suejd ‘JO B 3 UMOUS se aq 10U Aew pue Ajuo s1da3u0d 1shJe ae suolensnyyl J0u1X3 djeunxoidde ale suoisuauwip )y

IO Ly T oyl

@i Sue.

- BN
€ NFHOL TYNOILJO —— 3
bw@«.&ﬁﬂ.b /./
N
¥ioou Adhis
g 0%V NOILYATTT - 40014 ANNOYO O % V NOILVAIT3 - 40014 LNIN3ISYE
- g = S .
_ h HOHOd * b # e Smar -
ir dEEE m Q3H3N00 ¢ // \\ = /Iy//
¢ NJHOLIM TYNOILJO  fg H mE | 1 \ / e
N 7
R = o /
= “souivo i A Goaiits 7
U 5 CE(oF
i1 I — 5
[ . | = g // QLN
inn % y 9 mo<m9m.
" iB ] / N —
I / \ ==
} NIHOLIM TYNOILAO u I N [ S—
1 TR £l A e
sy den —_——— - o
ARG " NoBicitéa | = ﬁﬁﬁ&w
JLINSNI OdS TYNOILHO et /) ! : " Rt R |
==Ll | ()] A n n..«mm%.w.%oz__%moms:
FHE g s, e N :
o 3 15 = i  —— S == b=
\ s A“ _ |
sy N g IMI
= FL{ AHG JHsV, S
S N iz = it
/ ¥Ds 5 “ : -~ EONM_QQONE
w\/_ T H Emmen W \ Ww/ Wum WNOILIO
@w § 18

2880

roouasa
HALSYY

1202 ‘01 Yosep °3€d 1d "OS L£9¢
Joseydind Goseyd-¢ 1107 PRvEIre _l._ m<z u _l—l_l
8ve-N0S ON ue|d yalaysS |ed11}08|] panwry (107) sawoy .
lIpIWa] epunjeqeg :aseyding G SBWwoyL 1S 908lg NS JJeIO9TRA @




Schedule "W2"

NON RESILIENT FLOORING WAIVER

for

HARDWOOD FLOORING

Hardwood flooring is both a practical and elegant flooring option suitable for use in many
areas of the home.

Increasingly however inquiries into the use of hardwood flooring in non-conventional areas of
the lhome such as kitchens have prompted a need to forewarn and to heed caution to this
optional upgrade.

Valgcraft Homes (2019) Limited recommends strongly against the use of hardwood flooring
in unconventional areas of the home such as the kitchen areas due to the natural absorption
properties of hardwood when in contact with water or high-humidity areas. Hardwood
flooring which has taken on water or excessive moisture will cup and/or buckle and ultimately
prove to be costly to repair.

It is for this reason that VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED will not guarantee nor
proyide warranty beyond manufacturing defect for installation of hardwood flooring in any of
the aforementioned areas.

Should you decide to proceed against the Builder’s recommendations, extreme caution and
care must be taken not to leave any standing water on these floors for any length of time. All

other care and maintenance instructions with respect to hardwood flooring must further be
followed.

I/We, Babatunde Temidire have
read and fully understand the aforementioned caution and recommendation set forth by the
builder and as such hereby release VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED from future

responsibility with respect to flooring damage caused as a result of water and/or excessive
moiFture.

Project: PLACE ST THOMAS 5 LOT NO: 3

NS

X ‘ =7 March 10, 2021
(Signature) (Date)

(Signature) (Date)

REV: September 17, 2020




I TARION Freehold Form

PROTECTING ONTARIO'S NEW HOME BUYERS (Tentatlve CIOSIHQ Date)

SCHEDULE B
Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART | Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #22 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale. $275.00 + HST=$310.75

PART Il All Other Adjustments — to be determined in accordance with the terms of the
Purchase Agreement

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the
terms of the Purchase Agreement.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #22 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

2. Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #11 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

3. Real Estate Transaction Levy Surcharge as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause
#13 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

4. Administrative charges to set up assessment roll number and change of records as per final
statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #14 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

5. Delay in Closing by Purchaser of $150.00 +HST per day as per final statement of adjustments as
stated in Clause #15 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

6. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G”
Clause # 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

7. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #12 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at
tarion.com. See chart on page 11 as a guide.

8. Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of
Purchase and Sale dated March 10, 2021

Signed at Embrun, ON ,this 10 day of March ,2021

\[\" /(/////C/ g 4 Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited

Purchaser

| (

}’urchaser Per:
NMaoven lo. 2072\
Date:

Lot#: >~ Phase 5 Project:  Place St. Thomas 5

FREEHOLD TENTATIVE - 2020 VH2019 PST 5 Revised: September 9,2019 Page 11 of 12



lecraft

Homes Lad,

PURCHASEH

Valecraft Homes Décor Disclaimers

Lot#: 3 Model:1030 THE NASH ELEV A in Place St. Thomas - Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited

{R: Babatunde Temidire TELS:

Through ye,

to all instan

HOUSE EJ
The Vendors
all colour s

comply to n

Variations i

renderings.

ADDITION
Additional Y

MULTI-M
The Purcha

IN-WALL
The Purcha

conduit leng

travel down

to measure

installations

Client Upgr|

PLANS

Plans are su
kitchen, furr

required for|

For townho

be altered af

INVENTO!

Purchaser(s

Will Remair

ars of doing business, we at Valecraft Homes have encountered issues beyond our control. The Jollowing disclaimers apply

ces of Schedule B1A4 and 680 forms and all Colour Chart forms.

XTERIORS
has the right to exercise full architectural control over exterior finishes and as such, the Vendor shall have final approval of
clections. This includes but is not limited to additional brick to external side yard walls to enhance the streetscape and/or to

nunicipal agreements.

n subcontractors across different sites and varying site conditions may result in house exteriors that differ from the artist

The Builder cannot be responsible for results which differ from the artists renderings of elevations.

NAL WINDOWS

windows to side elevations are subject to limiting distance as per Current Ontario Building Code and Municipal Zoning.

EDIA

ser understands that all Multi Media locations are approximate and vary from chosen locations.

CONDUIT FOR AUDIO/VIDEO CABLES

ser acknowledges and accepts that due to the variation in framing requirements in different parts of the Purchaser’s home,
sths and routing can vary. In virtually all instances of ground floor installation (i.e. above a fireplace), conduit will first
into the basement below the floor joists, over to the termination point and back up into the main floor. As a result, it is best
the length of the conduit after occupancy with a "pull wire" before purchasing The Purchaser’s cables. For above fireplace

, the conduit wall plate will be installed approximately 10" above the Fireplace Mantle, unless otherwise specified in the

Fdes.

ibject to change without notice. Actual usable floor space may vary from the stated floor area. Layout for the services,

nace, HWT and laundry tub may vary from plan. Vertical and horizontal bulkhead, which are not shown on plan, may be
plumbing and heating runs. E.& O.E.

mes, Purchasers Agree to sign an exterior block plan layout when available. Purchaser(s) acknowledge that rooflines may

this time from the brochure due to block assembly.

RY AND MODEL HOMES:

Acknowledge And Accept That All Interior Colours And Wiring Have Been Selected And Installed By The Vendor And
1 As Installed. (Ie: Cabinetry, Flooring And Paint Colours But Not Limited To.)

SELECTIONS AND APPOINTMENTS:

All colour aﬁd material selections are to be made from Vendor's standard samples unless otherwise paid for as an upgrade.

In the event the work on the house has progressed beyond the point where the items covered by these invoices cannot be installed

without enta

refunded to

The vendor

the Purchas

iling any unusual expense, then this order is to be cancelled and any deposit paid in connection with the same is to be
the Purchaser.

will undertake to incorporate the work covered by the sales extra in the construction of the house but will not be liable to

er in any way, if for any reason the work covered by the extra is not carried out. In that event, any monies paid in

connection with the same shall be returned to the Purchaser.

PhoDisclaimers.rpt 08

@ 4

apr18 Page 1 of 4




i

&) Valecraft

Tomes Ld.

5

Valecraft Homes Décor Disclaimers

Lot#: 3 Model:1030 THE NASH ELEYV A in Place St. Thomas - Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited

PURCHASER: Babatunde Temidire TEL:

It is understood and agreed that if for any reason whatsoever the transaction of Purchase and Sale is not completed, the total cost of
extras ordered are not refundable to the Purchaser(s). Extras or changes will not be processed unless signed by the Vendor. These
extras may pot be amended without the written consent of Valecraft Homes.

The Purchaser(s) acknowledge and accept that failure to finalize the structural or colour selections by their cut-off date may result in a
delay in construction and the builder has the right to extend the closing date. Due to failure to complete the above-mentioned selections
and at no fault of us, the builder reserves the right to hold The Purchaser responsible for a delayed closing, including charging extra
administration cost and interest on the balance due on closing.

ADMINISTRATION FEES
Purchaser(s) Acknowledge That An Administration Fee Will Be Charged For All Change Orders Received Later Than 14 Days After
Firm Up. Np estimates or orders will be accepted once construction has commenced.

Should a refund be requested on any extras purchased, an 80% reimbursement of the purchase price will be given. (a $50.00 minimum
charge and a maximum $250.00 charge will apply)

Prices and specifications which do not form part of this Agreement are subject to change without notice at the sole discretion of the
vendor. Shquld a change in price occur, Valecraft Homes reserves the right to request from the Purchaser an adjustment of the price or
a refund limited to that item.

The Purchaser acknowledges and accepts that ANY changes made to upgrades after signing the 680°s are subject to a minimum
administration fee of $150. PLUS a 10% holdback fee.

Purchasers are aware that any request to add a percentage of upgrades from the 680°s will be processed only after the builder receives
approval letter from the bank.

GENERAL;:
The Purchaser understands that all decorator items: furnishings, appliances, draperies, painted colour walls, floors, wallpaper,
panelling, alarm system, central air conditioning and eavestroughing found inside the model homes are for display purposes only and
do not constitute standard items in the purchase price. Service location of hot water tanks and furnaces, basement wall height,
specifications and material finishes may vary from model homes/plans.

The number of steps required at entrances into the home and the garage entrance may vary from the model home/plans depending on
individual lot grading requirements. Due to these steps, exterior railings may be required. Purchaser(s) acknowledge the requirement to
install an approximate 3' x 3' landing with stairs at the garage entrance to the house as a result of the 2006 Building Code Requirement
OBC 9.8.6.2. if 3 or more risers are required as a result of grading.

-

Basement window wells may or may not be required depending upon individual lot grading requirements.

Zoning bylaws specify maximum driveway widths which are based upon frontages. A tapering of The Purchaser’s driveway may be
required depending upon the frontage and specifically if the frontage is less than average as in the case of a pie-shaped lot.

The grading|and drainage of The Purchaser’s lot has been designed and engineered to ensure that surface water is directed away from
The Purchaser’s home and into swales. These swales run at the side and rear of The Purchaser’s property lines. Swales generally have

more aggressive slopes relative to the general lot and will always occupy a portion of the useable space of The Purchaser’s lot to serve
their function properly.

Purchaser(s) acknowledge that kitchen and bathroom ceramic wall border and or decorator insert tiles selected by the Purchaser(s) are
installed at the discretion of the installation contractor unless specified otherwise by the Purchaser(s).

STAIRCASE VS FLOORING

WOOD SPECIES DIFFERENCE

The Purchaser acknowledges and accepts that the wood species of the staircase and flooring chosen do not match. This difference
might result in an undesirable colour variance. The Purchaser acknowledges and accepts that though the flooring is of the same species

as the staircase the difference in product finishing may result in a stain colour variance. The Purchaser agrees that the vendor is to be
exempt from any and all claims by the Purchaser regarding this colour variance.

/@/

Page 2 of 4

PhoDisclaimers.rpt 084pr18




Homes Lad.

Valecraft Homes Décor Disclaimers
Lot#: 3 Model:1030 THE NASH ELEV A in Place St. Thomas - Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited

PURCHASER: Babatunde Temidire

TEL:

RAILINGS
All railings, spindles, posts, nosing’s and stairs come from solid wood and veneered wood materials sourced from multiple locations
and suppliers. As such there will be variations in grains and shades between the various natural components beyond our control. Due to
this variande in material, all components will stain with colour or natural finish differently. Iron spindles are wrought in nature and
depending on the manufacturing process will have differences from spindle to spindle which is normal. Also the finish of the iron
spindles is pf a powder coated nature. This process can produce minor colour variations or tones. Furthermore, the assembly of the
metal spindiles can develop a natural rattle over time from vibration in the railing. Minor rattling is normal and is a part of the wrought
iron spindle assembly.

FIREPLACE MANTLE

Due To Extremely High Heat Temperatures Exiting The Top Vent Of The Fireplace And The Potential For Damages To Heat
Sensitive Electronics And/Or Wall Décor Installed Above The Fireplace, The Purchaser(s) Acknowledge(s) That The Builder
Recommends Installing A Fireplace Fan Kit As well As Maintaining The Mantle Installed Above The F ireplace.

STAIN COLOURS

Due to the many variables that can affect the outcome of a stain colour on wood, staircases, railings, and fireplace mantles, the colour
may not be fidentical to samples. Factors such as density, age, humidity, air temperature, and the uniqueness of each piece of wood can
result in wide variations in darkness or lightness. The builder will make every attempt to come as close to the sample as possible, but
cannot be responsible for results which differ from the samples.

Stain on pre-finished hardwood floors will not be an exact match to the stain colours available on stairs, spindles and rails. The
Purchaser i to choose from the builder’s stain samples for these areas to their satisfaction.

APPLIANCE SPECIFICATIONS

All appliance openings are set to the builder's standard openings. Please advise the Sales Representative at time of the structural
appointment if custom sizing of cabinets is required for any built - in appliances. The Purchaser is responsible for costs and fees
associated with changes to pre-manufactured kitchens made subsequent to colour appointments.

The Purcha
provided at

week of con

ser acknowledges and accepts that in order to accommodate upgraded appliances, all appliance specifications should be
the time of their structural appointment. Should this not occur they must be provided to the Décor Center within one (1)
npletion of structural chart. Failure to do so, may result in the need to revert to the standard appliance openings or in a delay

in constructjon of The Purchaser’s dwelling, as a cost of $150 to re-open The Purchaser’s structural file should changes be required. As
a result, the puilder may be forced to extend the closing of The Purchaser’s transaction. Due to failure to complete the above-mentioned
selections and at no fault of our own, the builder reserves the right to hold The Purchaser responsible for this delayed closing,
including charging extra administration cost and interest on the balance due on closing.

Purchaser(s
high speeds

acknowledge that High Efficiency Washing machines have the potential to create vibrations due to the tub spinning at very

Purchasers 4
Fridge - 33"
Range - 30-
Dishwasher

Accept Standard Appliance Openings (unless otherwise specified):
W x 70.75" High Approx.

1/2"D x 31-1/2"W Approx.

- 24" W Approx.

GRANITE, MARBLE ENGINEERED SURFACES WAIVER

Due to the natural composition of such materials as Granite and Marble, inherent variations in texture, colour and consistency are to be
expected and considered normal. As such, the client is given an opportunity to view the slab prior to installation (W4) and the

Purchaser agrees not to hold the Vendor liable for such variations. All countertop surfaces which may have seams, the product pattern
& shades can change in these areas.

CERAMIC
The Purchag
& That The
Deletion Of

BACKSPLASHES:

er(s) Acknowledge & Accept That The Vendor Does Not Recommend The Deletion Of The Ceramic Kitchen Backsplash

Vendor Will Not Be Liable For Any Damage To The Drywall, Paint, Cabinets Or Countertops Resulting From The
The Backsplash.

FILE COM
Purchaser h
acknowledgg

PLETION:

as attended a Colour appointment at the Decor Centre & has DECLINED any additional upgrades and accepts and
s that there will be no further structural changes/additions/deletions to be made upon signing.

RESELEC1
It is not uncq
reselection g
approximatis

'TONS

bmmon for flooring, such as tile, to become discontinued prior to its installation. Therefore, it may be necessary to make a
f certain materials sometime during the building process. The builder cannot assure The Purchaser that another choice

1g The Purchaser’s selection will be available.
-0
&

PhoDisclaimers.rpt 08 Page 3 of 4
=

aprl8




1 Valecraft

Homes Led.,

PURCHASER: Babatunde Temidire

Valecraft Homes Décor Disclaimers
Lot#: 3 Model:1030 THE NASH ELEV A in Place St. Thomas - Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited

TEL:

GENERAL:

The vendor may substitute materials of equal or greater value without consent.

The Purch

aser understands that all decorator items: furnishings, appliances, draperies, painted colour walls, floors, wallpaper,

panelling, alarm system, central air conditioning and eavestroughing found inside the model homes are for display purposes only and
do not congstitute standard items in the purchase price. Service location of hot water tanks and furnaces, basement wall height,
specifications and material finishes may vary from model homes/plans.

The Purchaser understands that due to normal manufacturing production, materials which are installed in the home may vary slightly in
colour from the vendor's samples and/or model homes.

The wood
variations i
colour vari

used in the finishing products of The Purchaser’s home such as wood flooring, cabinetry and railings exhibit natural
n colour tone, graining pattern and consistency. As no two pieces of wood are identical, these natural variations will create
ations upon staining thereby making it virtually impossible to achieve true colour consistency.

Any hardwpod flooring installed in the Real Property is made of kiln-dried natural material which is subject to natural shrinkage
(typically in winter when humidity levels tend to be low) and expansion (typically in summer when humidity levels tend to be high) for
which the Purchaser(s) agrees is not the responsibility of the Vendor and agrees that the Vendor shall not be liable in respect of such
issues. The Purchaser(s) also acknowledges being advised by the Vendor that ceramic tile rather than hardwood flooring is
recommended at entry points to the home due to the possibility of water exposure. The Purchaser(s) is advised that the Ontario
Building Code recommends against the installation of wood flooring in kitchens, bathrooms, entrance halls, laundry, and general

storage are

as (the "Designated Areas"). Wood flooring is water permeable and over time such flooring and sub-flooring beneath it

could deteriorate if moisture persists. Should the Purchaser(s) selections for materials for the dwelling include wood flooring in the

designated

areas, the Purchaser(s) assumes the risks described herein voluntarily.

Purchaser(s) acknowledge that kitchen and bathroom ceramic wall border and or decorator insert tiles selected by the Purchaser(s) are

installed at

the discretion of the installation contractor unless specified otherwise by the Purchaser(s).

I hereby acknowledge reading and understanding the above copy and will not hold Valecraft Homes responsible for any issues in
relation to above.

T g o
Purchaser's Signatures >§ ’/ S, Date Adcw 1O, 202\

Date

PhoDisclaimers.rpt 08apr18

Page 4 of 4




